
  

Client Information

Client Name Altria Client Services Inc. and its Affiliates

Business Address 101 Constitution Avenue, NW Suite 400W, Washington,
DC 20002

Client P.O. Name Turner, L. Henry

Business Phone (202) 354-1745

Business Email BLOCKED_EMAIL

Lobbyist Entities

Lobbyist Entity # 1

Lobbyist Entity's Name Altria Client Services Inc. and its Affiliates

Lobbyist Entity's Business Phone (202) 354-1745

Lobbyist Entity's Business Address 101 Constitution Avenue, NW Suite 400W, Washington,
DC 20002

Compensation Paid or Owed During the Calendar
Year

$37,733.42

Lobbyist Entity # 2

Lobbyist Entity's Name Arnold & Porter LLP

Lobbyist Entity's Business Phone (212) 715-1107

Lobbyist Entity's Business Address 399 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10022

Compensation Paid or Owed During the Calendar
Year

$37,999

Lobbyist Entity # 3

Lobbyist Entity's Name Connelly And McLaughlin

Lobbyist Entity's Business Phone (212) 437-7373

Lobbyist Entity's Business Address 64 fulton Street, new York, NY 10038

2009 Client Annual Report for Altria Client Services Inc. and its Affiliates

Page 1 of 4



  

  

  

  

Compensation Paid or Owed During the Calendar
Year

$42,000

Lobbyist Entity # 4

Lobbyist Entity's Name DCI Group AZ, LLC

Lobbyist Entity's Business Phone (202) 546-4242

Lobbyist Entity's Business Address 2340 E Beardsley Rd. Suite 100, Phoenix, AZ 85024

Compensation Paid or Owed During the Calendar
Year

$18,822

Lobbying Activities

Activity # 1

Subject Category Local Law

Subject Details Bill 433A, Flavor Ban Legislation, To amend the
administrative code of the City of New York, in relation to
prohibiting the sale of certain flavored tobacco products.

Target Office/Department Contact Name
NYC Council Members - Staff Rivera, Joel - District No. 15 Nieves, Mike

NYC Council Members Rivera, Joel - District No. 15

Attaches of the Council Newman, Rob

Nasser, Terzah

Sarris, Jim

Siman, Adira

Mancino, Joseph

Reimbursed Client Expenses (Expenses Reimbursed to the Lobbyist)

Aggregate of all expenses for salaries of support
staff

$1,963.37

Total of Aggregate Expenses $75.00 or less $0.00

Are there expenses greater than $75.00? No

Itemized Expenses

Itemized Expense Total $0.00

2009 Client Annual Report for Altria Client Services Inc. and its Affiliates

Page 2 of 4



Total Compensation Paid or Owed During the
Calendar Year

$136,554.42

Total Expenses and Compensation for Year $138,517.79

2009 Client Annual Report for Altria Client Services Inc. and its Affiliates

Page 3 of 4



CERTIFICATION  
I certify that all statements made on this report are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, and I

understand that the willful false statement of any material fact herein will subject me to the provisions of law

relevant to the making of false instruments and will render such statement null and void.  

  

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE  
L. Henry Turner was required to indicate acceptance of the representations made in the following statement by

entering his or her password used to access the E-Lobbyist, New York City Lobbyist Filing System and pressing

the Submit button to affix his or her electronic signature and file the report with the Office of City Clerk - City of

New York.  
''I certify that all statements made on this report are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, and I

understand that the willful false statement of any material fact herein will subject me to the provisions of law

relevant to the making of false instruments and will render such statement null and void.''

Principal Officer Name Turner, L. Henry

Principal Officer Email BLOCKED_EMAIL

Certification Date 02/16/2010 10:43

2009 Client Annual Report for Altria Client Services Inc. and its Affiliates

Page 4 of 4


